TR Series – NFPA Interchange
P a g e  | 1
NFPA MOUNTING STYLES:
MX0
SN
MS4
MP1
MP2

TR Series – NFPA Interchange
P a g e  | 5
HOW TO ORDER:
Example: NFPA, Single Rod End, Head Flange Mount, 2" Bore, 1-1/8" Stroke, Standard Rod Size,
Small Male Thread, Cushions - Both Ends, Standard Piston, Oversized Ports, and
Fluoroelastomer Seals
Model No.: TR-SMF1-2X1.12-S1B1OV
 Model No.
Composition:       TR     -     S     MF1     -     2     X     1.12     -     S     1     B     1     O     V
            NFPA Series                                                                                                                                          Seals
      Single/Double Rod End                                                                                                                Port Size
                      Mount                                                                                                                  Piston Style
               Bore                                                                                                  Cushions
                       Stroke                                                                                Rod Threads
                                                                                  Rod Size
Rod
Style
Mount
Bore
Size (in.)
Rod Size Rod Thread Cushions
Piston
Style
Port Size Seals
S - Single MX0 – Basic Mount 1.5 S - Standard 1 – Small Male N – None 1 - Standard S – Standard B – Buna
D - Double SN – Sleeve Nut Construction 2 L - Oversized 2 – Intermediate Male H – Head 2 - Magnetic O - Oversized V – FKM
 MS4 – Bottom Tapped Mount 2.5  3 – Small Female C – Cap   P – Poly-Pak
 MP1 – Fixed Clevis Mount 3.25  4 – Full Male B – Both Ends   E – Bumper
 MP2 – Detachable Clevis Mount 4  5 – Blank End
U –
Urethane
Bumpers
 MP4 – Detachable Eye Mount 5  6 – Rod Stud
 MF1 – Head Flange Mount 6
 MF2 – Cap Flange Mount 8
 ME3 – Square Flange Head Mount
 ME4 – Square Flange Cap Mount
 MS1 – Side End Angle Mount
 MS2 – Side End Lug Mount
 MS7 – End Lug Mount
 MX1 – Extended Tie Rod – Both Ends
 MX2 – Extended Tie Rod – Cap End
 MX3 – Extended Tie Rod – Head End
 BB – Base Bar Mount
 MT1 – Head End Trunnion Mount
 MT2 – Cap End Trunnion Mount
 MT4 – Intermediate Trunnion Mount
NOTES
* Strokes available in 1/8" increments. Non-Standard strokes potentially carry more lead time. Strokes are truncated in call outs Ex: 1.125” stroke = 1.12
* Please see mount specific pages for more information on any incompatible options and bore sizes.
* Standard Stroke Lengths = 1”, 2”, 3”, 4”, 5”, 6”, 7”, 8”, 10”, 12”, 14”, 16”, 18”, 20”, 22”, & 24”
TR Series – NFPA Interchange
P a g e  | 6
ROD THREAD OPTIONS:
DIMENSIONS FOR ROD END THREADS
         * Note that throughout catalog the “KK” thread option is default for all rod end dimensions
Bore MM A B C D VF KK CC XX FF
1.5”, 2”, 2.5”
0.62 0.75 1.12 0.37 0.50 0.62 7/16-20 1/2-20 7/16-20 5/8-18
1.00 1.12 1.50 0.50 0.81 0.87 3/4-16 7/8-14 3/4-16 1-14
3.25”, 4”, 5”
1.00 1.12 1.50 0.50 0.81 0.87 3/4-16 7/8-14 3/4-16 1-14
1.37 1.62 2.00 0.62 1.12 1.00 1-14 1-1/4-12 1-14 1-3/8-12
6”, 8”

P a g e  | 17
SEAL KITS:
HOW TO ORDER:
Example: Single Rod End, NFPA Seal Kit, 2" Bore, Standard Rod Size, Cushions - Both Ends, &
Fluoroelastomer Seals
Model No.: STRSK-20SBV
 Model No.
Composition:        S     TRSK     -     20     S     B     V
            Single/Double
        Rod End
                   NFPA Series Seal Kit
                         Bore
                              Rod Size
                                    Cushions
                                          Seals
Rod Style
Bore Size
(in.)
Rod Size Cushions Seals
S – Single 15 (1.50) S – Standard  N  – None B – Buna
D – Double 20 (2.00) L – Oversized  B  – Both Ends* V – FKM (Viton)
25 (2.50)
U  –
Urethane
Bumpers
P – Poly-Pak
32 (3.25) E – Bumper
40 (4.00)
 50 (5.00)
 60 (6.00)
 80 (8.00)
NOTES
- *Use even if cushions are required for one end only.
- Contact factory or authorized distributor for pricing and availability.
TR Series – NFPA Interchange
P a g e  | 18
SWITCHES:                                      CLAMPS ARE INLCUDED WITH ALL SWITCHES
TR Series – NFPA Interchange
P a g e  | 19
WARRANTY: